M B X Beyond the Classroom

SUMMER SCHOOL 2024

FOR INCOMING 9TH GRADERS AND HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS
Register at mbxfoundation.org/summer-school/registration-information
Academic Class registration opens Thursday, March 14 at 9am
Athletics registration opens Thursday, April 18 at 9am

SEMESTER ONE DATES: SEMESTER TWO DATES:
Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri June 17, 18, 20, 21 Mon to Thurs, July 8—July 11
Mon to Fri, June 24—June 28 Mon to Thurs, July 15—July 18
Mon to Wed July 1—July 3 Mon to Thurs, July 22—July 25

TYPES OF CLASSES OFFERED:

Traditional In-Person

+ 8:30am—2pm with two breaks

« Traditional class size (approx. 1:30)

+ Minimum of 15 students. Classes will be canceled on May 10, 2024 if minimum is not reached.
* $400 per semester / Health

+ $800 for 2 semester / yearlong* (Geometry, Modern World History, US History)

* $850 for Chemistry which includes lab fees

* $1050 for Art which includes art supplies

Small Group In-Person
+ During enrollment you may request students to be in the same small group
« Minimum of 4 students. Classes will be canceled on May 10, 2024 if minimum is not reached.

+ 2 Hour in-person sessions plus 3 or more hours of asynchronous learning. Times listed on the
Summer School drop-down under Academic Course Offerings (Geometry, Pre Calculus, US History)
+ $1900 for 2 semester / yearlong

+ 3 Hour in-person sessions plus 2 or more hours of asynchronous learning. Times listed on the
Summer School drop-down under Academic Course Offerings (Chemistry, Biology)
- $2850 for 2 semester / yearlong

Online Learning / Asynchronous Self-paced

* $400 per semester / Health

- $800 for 2 semester / yearlong*

+ Visit the MBXfoundation.org Summer School drop-down tab to view Academic Course Offerings

Credit Recovery
« Students can only retake classes if they earna D or F

Summer Athletics In-Person
+ Dates and Registration TBD
» 1 semester which is 6 weeks for PE Credit with no more than 1 absence

 Not all athletics offer credit




